6.3 Section 4.2 – Minimum Subscription

The second paragraph of Section 4.2 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the

following:

If the Minimum Subscription has not been raised within four months after the date of the

Supplementary Prospectus, or such period as varied by ASIC or an ASIC instrument, the

Company will not issue any Shares and will repay all application monies for the Shares within

the time prescribed under the Corporations Act, without interest.

6.4 Section 4.10 – ASX Listing

The second paragraph of Section 4.10 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the

following:

If the Shares are not admitted to Official Quotation by ASX before the expiration of three

months after the date of the Supplementary Prospectus, or such period as varied by ASIC or

an ASIC instrument, the Company will not issue any Shares and will repay all application

monies for the Shares within the time prescribed under the Corporations Act, without interest.

6.5 Section 5.10 - Use of funds

The use of funds table and accompanying notes in Section 5.10 of the Prospectus are deleted

and replaced with the following:

FUNDS AVAILABLE MINIMUM SUBSCRIPTION MAXIMUM SUBSCRIPTION

$ % $ %

Existing cash reserves1,2 $546,501 9.85% $546,501 9.04%

Funds raised from the Public Offer $5,000,000 90.15% $5,500,000 90.96%

Total $5,546,501 100% $6,046,501 100%

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 22 August 2024 issued by DMC Mining

Limited (ACN 648 372 516).   7

FUNDS AVAILABLE MINIMUM SUBSCRIPTION MAXIMUM SUBSCRIPTION

$ % $ %

Allocation of funds

Exploration at Ravensthorpe Nickel

Project3
$130,000 2.34% $130,000 2.15%

Expenditure on the Firawa Project3 $2,566,000 46.26% $2,786,000 46.08%

Expenditure on the Labé Project3 $395,000 7.12% $395,000 6.53%

Expenses of the Proposed

Acquisitions and Public Offer4
$799,000 14.41% $829,000 13.71%

Repayment of Loan (including

interest)2
$275,000 4.96% $275,000 4.55%

Working capital, corporate and

general administration costs5
$1,381,501 24.91% $1,631,501 26.98%

Total $5,546,501 100% $6,046,501 100%

Notes:

1. Refer to the Independent Limited Assurance Report set out in Annexure E for further details. These funds

represent cash held by the Company as at 18 July 2024. The Company has expended approximately

$116,000 between 18 July 2024 and the date of lodgement of the Prospectus on working capital,

corporate and general administration costs.

2. On 27 September 2024, the Company entered into a Loan Agreement with Aries Finance Pty Ltd (an entity

which Jason Peterson is a director and 50% shareholder of) (Aries Finance), pursuant to which Aries Finance

agreed to provide a loan facility up to $500,000 comprising of an existing unsecured loan of $200,000 which